PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
I-TSUNG WU	01/19/2011
PO-FENG HUANG	01/19/2011
YI-ZHUO ZHANG	01/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DE POAN PNEUMATIC CORP.	
Street Address:	NO.81, MUSEUM RD., BALI SHIANG	
City:	Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH TOOL CORP.	
Street Address:	1800 WEST CENTRAL ROAD	
City:	MOUNT PROSPECT	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60056-2230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13021844	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038797230

Email: main.hdlsipr@gmail.com **HDLS IPR Services** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2400USI

PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0068 501427862

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jinwen CHEN
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS I-TSUNG	NU, PO-FENG HUANG	and YI-ZHUO ZHANG		
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to				
Locking Mechanism of I	Nail Gun			
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be [] said application having been from the instrument; said application having been from the instrument of the instrument; and instrument of the instrument; and instrument of the instrument of t	filed in the United States Patent iled in the United States Patent a the application serial number of iled under the Patent Cooperation	and Trademark Office on, f said application when known; on Treaty on		
AND WHEREAS (1) DE PO	DAN PNEUMATIC CORP. and	(2) ROBERT BOSCH TOOL CORP.		
who's address are (1) NO.8				
		IT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS 60056-2230		
said application, including any an any and all patents which may prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, It valuable consideration paid by sa said assignor hereby assigns, se assigns, the full and exclusive indivisions and continuations there granted therefore, including any said assignee's successors and any and all divisions and continuate granted therefor, including any powers, privileges and advantage or terms of any and all such prolongations thereof, for the usassigns, in as ample and benefic the same, if this assignment had a AND said assignor hereby agsuccessors or assigns, any and including any and all renewals, rei	d all divisions and continuations by be granted therefor, including that for and in consideration of id assignee to said assignor, the ells and transfers to said assignight, title and interest in and the formal and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and plassigns, to have, hold, exercise ations thereof, and the said inverted and all renewals, reissues and in any sin anywise arising from or appropriate when granted, including and benefit of said assigner in anywise arising from the requal a manner as the said assigner in all acts relating to the obtain ssues and prolongations thereof and requests the Commission, and on any and all divisions and se's successors and assigns, in	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue d continuations thereof, accordance herewith.		
I-TSUNG WU	I-Tsung U	January 19, 2011		
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date		
PO-FENG HUANG Name of second inventor, if any	Po-Feng Huang	January 19, 2011 Date		
or dodona inventor, it ally	Signature 1	Date		
YI-ZHUO ZHANG Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	January 19, 2011 Date		
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date		

Page 1 of 1